TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 48-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
62.02.06 76.02.01 84.25.53 84.25.60 85.15.49	Tea towels in the piece, more articles Aluminium BSS 1476 Wheels, including tyres wagons and trailers Screens, rotary wire, being screened Radio navigational aid apparatus for aircraft						42 44 17 36	 	

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/21—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty				
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Par II Ref	
4853	21.07.09	Preparations, as may be approved; being essentially hydrolised protein, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture of foodstuffs	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% as the Minister may in any case direct				
4737	34.02.00	Eulysin BM, neutral organic phosphate with anion-active and non-ionic emulsifiers. A slightly viscous liquid, used as a non-foaming, wetting agent in textile fibre dyeing					
4784	34.02.00	Teric 300, being a viscous, amber, liquid, alkylene oxide condensate, used as a textile auxiliary	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case dire Such rate not exceeding			10.	
4751	34.02.00	Vulcastab C Paste, being an aqueous paste of sodium oleyl sulphate,	050/	ster may in an	250/	10	
4763	37.08.09	non-ionic, used to stabilise latex Chemicals, suited for use in the electrophotographic copying process	25 %* *Or such lov	ster may in any ver rate of duty n any case dire	25%* as the Mini-	10.	
4748	38.11.25	Tinsan, a fungicide for use in the preservation of casein latex carpet	Free		Free		
1715	68.16.09	backing Graphite bursting discs and holders, used for the protection of plants operating under pressure	Free	20%*	25%*	10	
		optiming district	*Or such lov	ver rate of duty n any case dire	as the Mini-	İ	
1589	84.17.29	Finned steel tubes forming a unit for conducting steam used as a heat-	Free	20%	25%	10	
1702	85.19.41	ing medium in bulk oil storage tanks Electronic controller, and operator's manual controller, for variable speed drives for paper making machinery—used to ensure that there	Free	20%*	25%*	10	
		is no variation in the tension on paper machine rolls		wer rate of duty			
4753	96.02.19	Brushes, complete with bearings and spindles, for use on industrial knitting machines	Free	70	25%*	10	
	5 · •			ver rate of duty in any case dir			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 27 March 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1969.